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Abächerli, Baar Roger, Nina,  Lukas 07:00 4:37 13000

Achermann, Buchrain Lukas, Stefani, Aline,  Nora, Lara 09:15 6:07 15070

Achermann, St. Niklausen LU Susanne, Soraya 09:33 6:19 12001

Achermann, Sursee Walter, Ricardo 07:33 4:59 12002

Ackermann, Inwil Oliver, Anita, Emil,  Linus, Lilly 12:06 8:00 15080

Affentranger, Hochdorf André, Ben,  Hanna 10:42 7:05 12003

Albertin, Altdorf UR Reto, Daniela, Elias,  Delia 07:53 5:13 14000

Albisser-Arnold, Triengen Sandra, Martin 11:30 7:36 12004

Albisser, Luzern Daniel, Sandra, Nives,  Lieven 07:16 4:48 14001

Albisser, Schötz Stefanie, Eveline, Matteo,  Nevio 07:42 5:05 14002

Alessandri, Malters Denise, Elin 08:59 5:56 12005

Ali, Kaisten Hussein, Rania 14:22 9:30 12006

Almeida, Kirchleerau-Moosleerau Joao Paulo, Helena 11:13 7:25 12007

Alpiger, Udligenswil Herbert, Zoey 13:20 8:49 12008

Alverde, Luzern Marco, Elias,  Alena, Sina 08:42 5:45 14003

Amato, Luzern Eva, Remo, Nino,  Mona 11:23 7:32 14004

Amberg, Schenkon Michel, Claudia, Bella,  Estelle 09:22 6:11 14005

Amrein, Obernau Silvia, Ivo, Nik,  Ben, Jana 09:41 6:24 15000

Amrein, Rothenburg Mario, Timo 07:54 5:13 12009

Amstad, Buchrain Remo, Petra, Jaro 10:42 7:04 13001

Amstutz, Ennetbürgen Thomas, Maëlle,  Evan 09:06 6:01 13112

Anastasio, Zug Andrea, Vincenzo, Francesco,  Adriano 12:38 8:21 14008

Anderhub, Hochdorf Silvia, Jonas 08:00 5:17 12010

Ankli, Bottmingen Franziska, Philipp, Jonas 08:00 5:17 13113

Antony, Emmenbrücke Reklas, Selina, Noah,  Lorena, Liam, Lenny 13:19 8:48 16005

Aramburu, Luzern Asier, Lorea,  Lino 11:05 7:20 13002

Aregger, Buchrain Erich, Sonja, Zoë,  Thilo, Rahana 08:59 5:56 15081

Aregger, Doppleschwand Tanja, Daniel, Amelio,  Matteo 11:47 7:47 14009

Aregger, Malters Toni, Mattheo 07:40 5:04 12011

Arnold, Bürglen Thomas, Elin 14:35 9:39 12012

Arnold, Luzern Patrick, Ella 11:53 7:51 15098

Arnold, Riken Sandra, Dave, Anuuk,  Even, Kyan 09:41 6:24 15001

Arnosti, Burg AG Cornelia, Phileas 10:15 6:47 12013

Arpagaus, Luzern Silvio, Daniela, Curdin,  Ladina 10:29 6:56 15097

Aschwanden, Inwil Helen, Peter, Nick,  Nora 09:56 6:34 14010

Bachmann, Buchrain Marcel, Karin, Jeremy,  Lenny 05:38 3:43 14011

Bachmann, Hergiswil (NW) Nicolas, Gian 08:27 5:35 12016

Bachmann, Hergiswil NW Fabia, Elly 08:13 5:26 12014

Bachmann, Hildisrieden Barbara, Remo, Lea,  Sara, Anna 09:26 6:14 15002

Bachmann, Kriens Peter, Caroline, Vivien,  Rafael 08:50 5:50 14012

Bachmann, Luzern Daniel, Tim 07:38 5:02 12230

Bachmann, Neuenkirch Pia, Lara,  Ramona 10:10 6:43 13003

Bachmann, Obernau Markus, Til 08:12 5:25 12015

Bachmann, Rotkreuz Silvia, Reto, Corby Jared 06:40 4:24 13004

Bachmann, Ruswil Silvia, Garry, Tierry,  Finn 07:48 5:09 14013

Balthasar, Luzern Alain, Didier,  Jérôme 08:31 5:38 13005

Baltis, Horw Christian, Tobias, Lou,  Lio 10:53 7:12 14014

Bariffi, Contone Andrea, Simona, Kilian,  Emilie 09:08 6:02 14015

Barmet, Ebikon Regula, Lara,  Nico 09:06 6:01 13104

Barton, Kastanienbaum John, Mirella, Oliver,  Nina 08:16 5:28 14016
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Bärtsch, Inwil Sonja, Marcel, Maurice,  Jannic 11:50 7:50 14017

Bass, Ebikon Martin, David, Annalina,  Nina 08:02 5:18 14264

Bättig, Aesch LU Beat, Ramona 09:54 6:33 12017

Bättig, Ballwil Peter, Noah,  Joel 08:47 5:48 13105

Bättig, Rothenburg Claudia, Daniel, Lynn,  Nick 13:16 8:46 14018

Baumann, Flüelen Rico, Sibylle, Lena,  Leila 07:55 5:14 14019

Baumann, Luzern Nadja, Kira 09:06 6:00 12018

Baumeler, Willisau Sandra, Markus, Livio,  Tino 12:29 8:15 14265

Baumgartner, Kriens Silvan, Lara, Mia,  Noe, Lou 11:51 7:50 15003

Beerli-Gasser, Mühlau Martin, Franziska, Alea,  Lina 09:01 5:57 14020

Bensegger, Oberrüti Pius, Rita, Pascal,  Janine 07:28 4:56 14021

Berchtold, Bern Rachel, Rafael, Ronja,  Romina 07:25 4:54 14022

Berwert-Jud, Büren Lukrezia, Retus 09:32 6:18 12019

Besse, Alpnach Dorf Roger, Max 07:13 4:46 12020

Bianchini, Steinhausen Alessandro, Karin, Lian 08:00 5:17 15093

Bichsel, Dürrenroth Martin, Erika, Colin,  Nelson 08:50 5:50 14024

Bieri, Escholzmatt Sonja, Hanspeter, Rico,  Lia 08:35 5:40 14026

Bieri, Wolhusen Corinne, Thomas, Mael,  Neila 10:43 7:05 14025

Biet, Luzern Thomas, Diane, Eva,  Maxime 10:36 7:00 14027

Birrer, Luzern Sabrina, Ralf, Amelie,  Ravi 09:56 6:34 14030

Birrer, Rothenburg Claudia, Andres, Lia,  Nio 08:02 5:18 14029

Bissig-Durrer, Emmetten Denise, Beat, Erio,  Robin 09:12 6:05 14031

Bissig, Ebikon Melanie, Milo,  Laurin 09:32 6:18 13007

Blaser, Rothenburg Armin, Colleen 12:00 7:56 12231

Blum, Luzern Claude, Carmen, Curdin,  Andri, Maira, Ladina 08:44 5:46 16004

Bolliger, Horw Jürg, Sibylle, Lon,  Lias 08:42 5:45 14032

Bonati, Buchrain Nicole, Alessia 08:32 5:38 12023

Bossard, Unterägeri Konrad, Silvia, Tabea,  Nils, Roman 10:58 7:15 15004

Bouzo, Root Carlos, Cristian,  Eleonora 10:42 7:04 13009

Bracher, Steinen Luzia, Remo, Nico,  Nevin 09:17 6:08 14033

Brassel, Luzern Christoph, Noëlle, Leanne,  Marla, Romi 09:29 6:16 15005

Bremgartner, Ettiswil Dora, Ron 10:21 6:50 12024

Bremgartner, Ettiswil Samuel, Tino, Malynn,  Leeam 09:20 6:10 14034

Briker, Hochdorf Esther, Laurin 08:13 5:26 12025

Briner, Luzern Stephanie, Björn, Zora,  Greta 09:14 6:06 14035

Brun, Brunnen Mathias, Damaris 08:23 5:32 12026

Brunner, Dierikon Franziska, Martin, Alina,  Livia 16:11 10:42 14266

Brunner, Meggen Thomas, Anna Sophia 10:44 7:06 12028

Bucher, Adligenswil Pascal, Leandro 08:53 5:52 12030

Bucher, Horw Martina, Joy 09:48 6:28 12029

Bucher, Horw Carina, Thomas, Noah,  Lena 13:22 8:50 14036

Bucher, Neuenkirch Colette, Martin, Lionel,  Jael, Leano 07:40 5:04 15006

Bucher, Obernau Yvonne, Stefan, Julia,  Noemi, Anouk 11:33 7:38 15007

Bucher, Sarnen Caroline, Johnny, Gian 08:17 5:28 13114

Bucher, Wolhusen Hans, Iris, Nora,  Svea 11:34 7:39 14037

Buchholz, Hochdorf Gordon, Filip 10:47 7:08 12031

Büchi, Luzern Simon, Luisa 14:15 9:26 12032

Büchler, Küssnacht am Rigi Patrick, Sandra, Marisol,  Marielena 08:18 5:29 14038

Büchler, Oberkirch LU Natascha, Büchler 09:26 6:14 12034

Büchler, Rothenburg Pamela, Mathias, Nevio 11:41 7:43 13011
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Büchler, Udligenswil Corinne, Leano 08:17 5:28 12033

Budmiger, Baar Mathias, Anne Sophie, Elisabeth 10:51 7:10 13012

Budmiger, Ballwil Isabel, Stefan, Serena,  Marina 08:30 5:37 14039

Budmiger, Sursee Samuel, Susann, Linus,  Ida 11:01 7:17 15095

Bühler, Malters Pirmin, Andrea, Malik,  Moris 17:07 11:19 14040

Bühlmann, Sempach Claudia, Roger, Aron,  Jael 14:30 9:35 14041

Bühlmann, Triengen Michael, Pascal, Nael,  Leano, Yaro, Oliver 07:28 4:56 16000

Buholzer, Adligenswil Ferdinand, Regula, Lina,  Emma, Livia, Gian, Henrik 09:21 6:11 17000

Buholzer, Ebikon Sandra, Sidney 07:56 5:15 12035

Buholzer, Emmen Manuela, Manuel, Fabio,  Lea 15:57 10:33 14267

Burch, Luzern Corinne, Davide, Eleonora,  Noè, Juna 11:12 7:24 15008

Bürgler-Föhn, Arth Silvia, Pascal, Lea,  Luca 08:46 5:47 14042

Bürgler, Rickenbach SZ Ursi, Yara 10:33 6:58 12038

Burkard, Schenkon Tanja, Beat, Lia,  Lars 07:06 4:41 14043

Burkart, Adligenswil Daniel, Julia,  Maxime 08:24 5:33 13013

Burkart, Altishofen Iris, Luca,  Larissa 11:06 7:20 13014

Burkhalter, CH-Eich Reto, Janis 11:08 7:22 12232

Bürki, Luzern Marietta, Simon, Lia,  Nora 12:32 8:17 14044

Bürkli, Willisau Janine, Doninik, Tim,  Ben 12:40 8:22 14045

Burri, Schüpfheim Daniela, Matthias, Lara Luisa,  Luca Leon 08:28 5:36 14046

Buser, Emmenbrücke Tanya, Lea 10:44 7:06 12039

Bussmann, Willisau Peter, Lars 07:37 5:02 12040

Camenisch, Adligenswil Ilona, Andreas, Niculin,  Laraina, Flurina 09:11 6:04 15009

Carino, Neuenkirch Pietro, Tanja, Alessandro,  Siena 13:00 8:36 14048

Carlucci, Stäfa Martina, Alessio,  Giulio 10:23 6:52 13106

Christen, Dallenwil Salome, Janosch,  Malin 10:44 7:06 13016

Cleopazzo, Obernau Marco, Ueli, Sophia,  Luisa, Matteo 08:52 5:51 15010

Corazza, Stansstad Corinne, Larissa,  Melina 08:58 5:56 13017

Crouch, St Niklausen Tsarina, Simon, Safia 07:22 4:52 13018

Curto, Luzern Ana, Julio, Jorge,  Miguel 08:01 5:18 14049

D'Angelo, Kriens Isabelle, Tibor, Mila,  Luke 08:57 5:55 14051

Dahinden, Schüpfheim Mirjam, Samuel, Lena,  Ronja 15:49 10:28 14050

Daroczi, Kriens Ann, Doru, Sebastian,  Lilian 12:03 7:58 14052

De Maat, St. Niklausen Eva, Eva,  Ellen 15:43 10:24 15099

Deck, Zürich Sarah, Oliver, Aurel,  Loris, Eliah 10:32 6:58 15011

Degelo, Giswil Sonja, Bruno, Jasmin,  Lars 09:06 6:01 14053

Derungs, Hochdorf Marco, Leandro 08:43 5:46 12043

Di Renzo, Emmenbrücke Bruno, Massimo 08:52 5:51 12045

Diener, Meggen Martina, Thomas, Amélie,  Leonel 08:20 5:31 14054

Dittrich, Kriens Olivia, Damien, Ilay,  Faye 13:01 8:36 14268

Dober, Immensee Cornelia, Luis Fernando, Luis Valério 17:44 11:44 13019

Dörig, Geuensee Carmen, Nicolas, Darwin,  Glen 09:55 6:33 14056

Dübel, Regensdorf Paul, Sandra, Andrin,  Ailina, Silvan 11:16 7:27 15013

Durrer, Baar Sylvia, Christoph, Selina,  Samuel 09:38 6:22 14057

Durrer, Sursee Tommy, Lio,  Jim 10:13 6:45 13020

Duss, Sempach Simon, Fränzi, Flurina,  Tobias 13:13 8:44 14058

Eberhart, Dierikon Susanne, Andrea, Leon,  Lena 08:20 5:30 14269

Eckert, Ennetbühl Patricia, Lilian,  Evelyn 07:59 5:16 13021

Eckert, Sempach Anna, David, Giulia,  Amelia, Valentina 08:08 5:23 15073

Egli, Rothenburg Marcel, Levin 05:28 3:36 12046
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Eicher, Zofingen Ramona, Nina 10:30 6:56 12047

Eichholzer, Schwarzenberg LU Judith, Sophie 09:57 6:34 12048

Elmer, Beromünster Bettina, René, Corsin,  Noel 09:22 6:11 14059

Elsener, Baar Andrea, Linda, Ruben,  Leon 07:49 5:10 14060

Emmenegger, Emmenbrücke Daniel, Tanja, Noah,  Joel 08:09 5:23 14061

Emmenegger, Eschenbach LU Heidi, Mauro 07:38 5:02 12050

Emmenegger, Kriens Daniel, Luan 09:25 6:13 12049

Emmenegger, Luzern Raphael, Anelia 10:11 6:44 12233

Emmenegger, Luzern Nicole, Marc Kubilay, Anna,  Mael 08:46 5:47 14270

Epp, Dagmersellen Sebastian, Lana 09:28 6:16 12051

Erni, Egolzwil Simone, Roman, Mike,  Nina 11:46 7:47 14064

Erni, Fischbach LU Esther, Livio,  Jael 07:46 5:08 13023

Erni, Luzern Damian, Christina, Aaron,  Morris 13:59 9:15 14062

Erni, Luzern Reto, Marisa, Matti,  Luc 13:33 8:57 14063

Erni, Weggis Evelyne, Stephan, Mayleen,  Alyssia, Lysanne, Zoé 09:37 6:21 16001

Eugster, Alpnachstad Nina, Christian, Caroline,  Vitus 09:23 6:12 14271

Fähndrich, Hochdorf Mateja, Peter, Noël,  Elias, Malea Sophie 10:57 7:14 15014

Farinha, Buttisholz Nelson, Vanessa 07:37 5:02 12053

Fasel, Luzern Jeannine, Christian, Noël,  Mira 08:58 5:55 14272

Fauguel, Hochdorf Philippe, Lian 07:08 4:42 12054

Fedier, Seedorf Jeanine, Noah 17:30 11:34 12055

Felder, Buchrain Ernst, Zoe,  Elin 09:47 6:28 13024

Felder, Hochdorf Stefanie, Raphael, Luan,  Gian 08:35 5:40 14292

Felder, Knutwil Evi, Christoph, Kim,  Nino 08:23 5:32 14066

Felder, Luzern Tanja, Elia 15:03 9:57 12056

Felder, Luzern Kurt, Fabian,  Malin 11:41 7:43 13115

Felix, Kriens Joël, Ines, Nela,  Tilo 09:15 6:07 14067

Fenner, Wettswil Nicole, Julie Nora 17:36 11:39 12057

Fernandez, Adligenswil Fabienne, Adrian, Noemi,  Leonie, Lio 11:35 7:39 15082

Feusi, Hochdorf Andrea, Markus, Kim,  Neo, Zoe 08:55 5:54 15102

Fischer, Stadt Luzern Andreas, Sandra, Florian 07:54 5:13 13025

Fleischlin, Kriens Beat, Barbara, Elia,  Felix 12:37 8:20 14068

Fölmli, Kriens Isabelle, Claudio, Leona,  Nico 12:01 7:57 14069

Forster, Luzern Sonja, Linus 10:38 7:02 12058

Forza, Eschenbach LU Claudia, Maurizio, Valeria,  Mattia, Enea 13:45 9:05 15015

Frank, Nottwil Mathias, Noah 09:37 6:21 12059

Frank, Nottwil Nicole, Laura 07:59 5:16 12060

Frey, Buchrain Michael, Melissa, Eliane,  Thierry 19:27 12:52 14071

Fröhlich, Luzern Gila, Andreas, Eneo,  Maewa 10:43 7:05 14072

Fuchs, Schwarzenberg LU Christoph, Désirée, Mats,  Mats 10:29 6:56 13026

Fulks, Luzern Johann, Ceri, Aaron,  Ella 08:16 5:28 14073

Furrer, Luzern Jonathan, Carlo,  Manolo, Levi 06:53 4:33 14273

Furrer, Sempach Andi, Eliane, Moreno,  Julian 13:00 8:36 14074

Furtner, Gelterkinden Christian, Hannah,  Aurelia 10:05 6:40 13027

Gabriel, Luzern Marcel, Léonne 09:12 6:05 12061

Gadola, Kriens Nadja, Adrian, Ladina,  Aurel 09:07 6:02 14075

Galiker, Luzern Ivo, Lenny 09:29 6:16 15103

Galliker, Hochdorf Jasmine, daniel, nevin,  timea 08:39 5:43 14076

Ganassi, Luzern Claudio, Gino 07:22 4:52 12062

Gänsicke, Luzern Silvia, Martin, Léan,  Liyah 09:27 6:14 14077
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Gärtner, Rain Mary, Armin, Lienne,  Julie, Ellie 14:27 9:33 15016

Gasser, Luzern Stefan, Miro 11:37 7:41 15086

Gasser, Rothenburg Thomas, Amy 10:41 7:03 12063

Gasser, Rothenburg Martin, Joel,  Enya 09:51 6:31 13028

Gattiker, Inwil Irene, Sandra, Riana,  Mila 07:38 5:03 14079

Gebistorf, Luzern Kurt, Pascal,  Vitus 07:31 4:58 13107

Geissler, Hünenberg See Brandon, Julia, Isabelle,  Luca, Madison 13:26 8:53 15018

Gerig, Atdorf UR Silvia, Fabian, Luisa,  Ben 18:21 12:09 14080

Gerschwiler, Rothenburg Lorenz, Jael 17:52 11:49 12064

Getzmann, Hünenberg See André, Quentin 06:57 4:36 12234

Geuking, Meggen Peter, Mirjam, Malin,  Hannah 10:31 6:57 14081

Giger, Kriens Oliver, Nils,  Andrin 10:48 7:08 13029

Gisler, Luzern René, Janosh 07:09 4:43 12065

Gisler, Stans Rebekka, Tobias, Lian 13:00 8:36 13031

Glanzmann, Hellbühl Denise, Jürg, Dario,  Giulia, Luca 06:48 4:29 15019

Glinz, Stansstad Monica, Alexander, Yaline 10:47 7:08 13033

Good, Luzern Stefan, Melanie, Laura,  Alex 12:50 8:29 14082

Grégoire, Oberkirch LU Dominic, Jeanine, Liam Atreyu,  Cédric Achille 14:09 9:22 14084

Gretener, Hochdorf Christian, Nicole, Elias,  Selina 07:40 5:04 14085

Grüter, Luzern Martina, Thomas, Henric,  Vivien 11:37 7:41 14086

Grütter, Luzern Martina, Philipp, Thiago 10:46 7:07 14250

Gut, Emmenbrücke Markus, Claudia, Alina,  Elena 14:30 9:35 14088

Gut, Meggen Christoph, Noelia 15:55 10:32 12067

Haas, Luzern Marcel, Laurin 17:06 11:19 12068

Haas, Sachseln Reto, Olivia Maria, Pavel Jules,  Gian Carlo 12:10 8:03 14089

Habegger, Baar Jonas, Gabriel 06:42 4:26 12070

Habegger, Escholzmatt Stefanie, Peter, Jana 08:16 5:28 13034

Haemmerli, Boniswil Marco, Lia Sarina 09:02 5:58 12071

Häfliger, Hochdorf Martina, Armin, Olin,  Noan 10:09 6:43 14090

Häfliger, Luzern Marco, Zoé 12:39 8:22 12072

Häfliger, Luzern Patrick, Marina, Finn,  Gian 09:43 6:26 14091

Häfliger, Luzern Silvia, Elmar, Ramon,  Gian, Henric 08:46 5:47 15074

Häfliger, Sursee Philipp, Manuela, Samira,  Timeo 06:48 4:30 14092

Haindl, Obernau Fabian, André, Alin,  Nevin 07:43 5:06 14093

Halbeisen, Buchrain Nicole, Anna 10:00 6:37 12073

Haller, Tamara, Remo, Aliyah,  Gino 11:54 7:52 15090

Hansi, Luzern Christopher, Tilla 09:04 5:59 12075

Hartmann, Luzern Philipp, Anna Marie 21:56 14:31 12076

Hauser, Meggen Andy, Linus 09:34 6:19 12077

Hausheer, Cham Melanie, Stefan, Lynn,  Fjonn 08:50 5:50 14276

Heggli, Schötz Daniel, Bettina, Gian,  Matti 07:28 4:56 14094

Hegi, Luthern Sibylle, Edgar, Noée,  Anouk 13:34 8:58 14095

Heim, Gelfingen Vreni, Soraya 11:11 7:24 12078

Heini, Eschenbach LU René, Joel 07:37 5:02 12079

Heiniger-Burch, Giswil Silvia, Daria 10:33 6:58 12080

Heiniger, Luzern Susanne, Peter, Julia,  Eliane 09:11 6:04 14096

Helfenstein, Brunnen Marcel, Lia 06:48 4:29 12081

Helfenstein, Brunnen Marcel, Nora 07:45 5:07 12082

Helfenstein, Buttisholz Sonja, Reto, Lino,  Lisa 10:10 6:43 14097

Helfenstein, Sempach Timo, Moritz 11:09 7:22 15087
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Henrizi, Luzern Philipp, Jonas,  Lotta 10:39 7:02 13036

Herger, Baar Ivo, Martina, Moritz,  Thea, Basil 11:17 7:28 15021

Herger, Ebikon Heidi, Alessandro, Franca,  Aida 11:43 7:45 14277

Heri, Kastanienbaum Lukas, Salome,  Nathan, Rebekka 11:11 7:24 14098

Herzog, Kriens Jens, Manuela, Laurin,  Herzog 10:20 6:50 14278

Herzog, Moosseedorf Tobias, Leona 07:42 5:05 12083

Herzog, Pfaffhausen Roland, Livia,  Jilian, Emily 12:17 8:08 14100

Hess, Inwil Marisa, Patric, Livio,  Nino, Enea 08:03 5:19 15022

Heusser, Luzern Sarah, Roni, Colin 11:25 7:33 13037

Hilhorst, Luzern Heleen, Niek, Mats,  Marit 07:47 5:09 14101

Hirschi, Adligenswil Pirmin, Nadine, Levin,  Anina 07:43 5:06 14102

Hitziger, Luzern Niclas, Marie-Nicole, Johanna,  Jakob, Charlotte 06:33 4:19 15023

Hoesly, Rothenburg Roman, Ramona, Manuel,  Elias 07:11 4:45 14103

Hofer, Neuenkirch Daniel, Andrin 07:22 4:52 12084

Hofmann, Schöftland Jolanda, Walter, Elisa,  Andrin 08:10 5:24 14104

Hofstetter, Mettmenstetten Melina, Henok 14:26 9:32 12085

Hofstetter, Winterthur Peter, Kedkun, Anya,  Alexa 12:50 8:29 14106

Holzmann, Ebikon Sandro, Nicole, Levi,  Mara 17:33 11:36 14107

Horat, Baar Andrea, Matthias, Dario,  Elina 09:14 6:06 14108

Huber, Oberkirch LU Jeannette, Petra, Robin,  Lina 08:58 5:55 14109

Huber, Steinen Erwin, Nino 07:03 4:39 12086

Hufschmid, Neuenkirch Christof, Alia 08:37 5:41 12087

Hug, Kriens Anna, Rene, Nils,  Till 09:48 6:28 14279

Hügi, Dierikon Roger, Alessio 10:39 7:03 12088

Hurni, Schüpfheim Jasmine, Guido, Leana,  Maurin, Noah 18:08 12:00 15075

Hurschler, Neuenkirch Angela, Stefan, Seraphina 09:24 6:13 13039

Hüsler, Rotkreuz Priska, Florian,  Lina 08:32 5:38 13116

Husmann, Ruswil Miriam, Martin, Tom,  Paula 15:52 10:30 14111

Hüttner, Luzern Matthias, Nadia, Giulia,  Alexandre 07:32 4:59 14293

Imfeld, Luzern Fabian, Nadine, Andrin,  Amelia 15:52 10:30 14112

Imfeld, Rickenbach LU Nadine, Edith, Noelia 16:00 10:35 13040

Imgrüth, Emmenbrücke Sybille, Daniel, Maël,  Elia 09:54 6:33 14114

Imgrüth, Luzern Roland, Fabio 09:05 6:00 12089

Imgrüth, Luzern Christoph, Sabrina, Amelie,  Leonie 08:48 5:49 14113

Imhof, Emmenbrücke Daniel, Jenny, Lia,  Janis 10:26 6:54 14115

Indermühle, Dierikon Martin, Mathias, Melina,  Lena 09:47 6:28 14280

Ineichen, Root Andreas, Malea 11:53 7:52 12090

Infanger, Horw Simon, Jenny, Nanno,  Annabelle 19:33 12:56 14116

Irmer, Thalwil Dirk, David 07:45 5:07 12091

Isenschmid, Adligenswil Christoph, Lenny 08:30 5:37 12092

Iten, Alosen Elmar, Janina 08:28 5:36 12093

Jäger, Beckenried Reto, Karin, Mila,  Lia 08:15 5:27 14294

Jäger, Küssnacht am Rigi Hanspeter, Daniela, Jeremy,  Stella, Jonah 10:00 6:37 15025

Jauch, Meggen Philippe, Sandra, Melina,  Nelio 07:47 5:09 14117

Jegen, Luzern Christof, Patrizia, Elin 09:14 6:06 13041

Jenni, Hirzel Daniela, Eline 09:14 6:06 12094

Jenni, Sins Markus, Monika, Jill,  Jason 09:08 6:02 14118

Jenny, Luzern Finia, Nico,  Lucky, Jenny 07:59 5:16 15096

Joller, Stans Christoph, Erika, Giulia,  Mauro 08:58 5:55 14119

Jörg, Paspels David, Seraina, Carla 07:51 5:11 13042
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Joss, Malters René, Alina 09:57 6:34 12095

Joss, Malters René, Celine 13:12 8:44 12096

Jung, Eschenbach LU Urban, Jonah,  Ava 07:27 4:55 13108

Kaelin, Rotkreuz Carole, Gianni 10:13 6:45 12221

Kägi, Eschenbach LU Nadja, Beat, Til,  Lio, Nils 09:23 6:12 15026

Kägi, Kriens Claudia, Renato, Jael,  Marvin 06:40 4:24 14120

Kaiser, Wettswil Alexander, Jolanda, Nuria 09:52 6:31 13043

Kälin, Kriens Karl, Liliane 13:42 9:04 12098

Kälin, Kriens Karl, Mattia 08:09 5:23 12099

Kallay, Meggen Daniel, Nayla,  Danya 07:53 5:13 13044

Kalt, Luzern Marco, Amélie 07:50 5:11 12100

Kaminski, Luzern Nicole, Christoph, Amelia Salome 14:06 9:20 13045

Kappeler, Zürich Kathrin, Brigitte, Lina,  Mathis 07:47 5:08 14122

Käser, Meggen Simone, Yves,  Zoë 09:29 6:16 13117

Kathriner, Adligenswil Stefan, Eva, Ben,  Sara 11:08 7:22 14123

Kaudmann, Emmenbrücke Anja, Othmar, Yara,  Yann, Yaisa 10:02 6:38 15076

Kaufmann, Inwil Markus, Lean 07:37 5:02 12222

Kaufmann, Inwil Barbara, Dominic, Noara,  Yanis 09:22 6:12 14281

Kaufmann, Root Marco, Maria, Alisha,  Luana 07:20 4:51 14124

Keiser, Hergiswil Regula, Pius, Lenny,  Lia 07:24 4:53 14125

Keller, Obernau Cédric, Dominik, Jeremy,  Lenia 09:11 6:04 14282

Keszthelyi, Schwarzenberg LU Anita, Krisztian, Hunter,  Maximilien, Zeteny 11:06 7:20 15077

Kilchenmann, Luzern Patrik, Laurin 11:34 7:39 12235

Kilchmann, Luzern Roland, Leo 08:49 5:50 12101

Kinzl, Kriens Tina, Stephan, Louis,  Lea-Maria 11:27 7:34 14126

Kipfer, Luzern Christine, Reto, Elin,  Jael 08:43 5:46 14127

Kiser, Sursee Jan, Davina Leonie 13:05 8:39 12236

Kissel, Rotkreuz Rahel, Louisa 13:42 9:03 12102

Kläy, Münchenbuchsee Marco, Ana, Salome,  Kläy 10:03 6:38 14128

Kneubühler, Inwil Helen, Sascha, Anja,  Elea 09:50 6:30 14129

Koch, Emmenbrücke Martin, Paulina 08:10 5:24 12103

Koch, Emmenbrücke Karin, Mario, Leona,  Noé 08:21 5:31 14130

Koch, Kriens Martina, Noah, Yann,  Mischa 10:18 6:49 14131

Koch, Meggen LU Sarina, Serge, Maurus,  Joris 07:34 5:00 14132

Koch, Rothenburg Erich, Petra, Valentina 10:18 6:48 13047

Köchli, Horw Nina, Oliver, Daria,  Lars, Henrik 17:47 11:46 15027

Kohashi, Zurich Natsuko, Thomas, Hanna,  Emma 10:27 6:55 14133

Kohl, Emmenbrücke Marco, André, Jaana,  Deena, Nevio 08:05 5:20 15092

Koller, Inwil Ralph, Amadé, Lino,  Jael 08:49 5:49 14135

Koller, Zuzgen Pius, Anja, Ben,  Tim 05:56 3:55 14134

Konietzny, Rickenbach b. Schwyz Patrick, Karin, Emelie,  Leni 09:37 6:21 14136

König, Arth Marcel, Lukas,  Ben 09:19 6:09 13049

Korte, Ebikon Nina, Patrick, Felix,  Max 07:37 5:02 14137

Kottmann, Emmenbrücke Ines, Stephan, Livia,  Milena 14:27 9:33 14138

Kramis, Ebikon Petra, Marco, Livio 09:00 5:57 13050

Kronenberg, Ebikon Marco, Claudia, Sandro,  Mara 12:46 8:26 14139

Krummenacher, Muri AG David, Livio 09:31 6:18 12104

Krummenacher, Sempach Nicole, Vivien 13:44 9:05 12105

Küchler, Flüeli-Ranft Patrik, Jasmin, Neyla,  Mia 11:04 7:19 15100

Kulli, Wolhusen Domenica, Marvin 08:24 5:33 12106
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Küng, Neuenkirch Marc, Chantal, Aila Charleen,  Elea Valesca 08:27 5:35 14140

Küng, St. Erhard Marcel, Seyan 06:57 4:35 12223

Kunz, Kriens Patrick, Nevio 10:02 6:38 12224

Kurmann, Luzern Simon, Seline, Liam,  Neo, Malia 11:11 7:24 15029

Kurmann, Ruswil Regula, Eugen, Mia,  Noah 14:58 9:54 14141

Lambertucci, Oberwil b. Zug Alexander, Athena 08:34 5:40 12107

Lampart, Luzern Christoph, Yvonne, Felix,  Johanna 10:04 6:39 14142

Lang, Luzern Fabian, Sabrina, Malina,  Jael 15:02 9:56 14143

Leardi, Horw Andrea, Guido, Iva,  Julia 14:26 9:33 14144

Leber, Ebikon Sonja, Kay, Milena,  Florian, Isabelle 10:49 7:09 15030

Lehmann, Horw Andrea, Christian, Jael 10:42 7:04 13051

Leisibach, Inwil Sandra, Sven,  Yves 09:20 6:10 13109

Lerch, Baar Patric, Christina, Lionel,  Emilie, Jaëlle 07:43 5:06 15083

Limacher, Ebikon Urs, Mats 17:16 11:25 12109

Lindegger, Hildisrieden Patrik, Corinne, Carina,  Anja, Jonas 07:41 5:04 15031

Lindegger, Horw Martina, Stefan, Lea,  Mathilda 08:44 5:46 14145

Lipp, Wolhusen Jonas, Elias 09:30 6:17 12110

Lischer, Gunzwil Andrea, Andi, Jana,  Enya, Anea 11:50 7:49 15032

Lötscher, Ballwil Hugo, Irene, Julian 08:50 5:50 13052

Lötscher, Luzern Corinne, Bastian, Elias,  Jonah 10:40 7:03 14147

Luck, Luzern Melanie, Christof, Lenny,  Henry 11:27 7:34 14148

Lüscher, Rothenburg Nadine, Yves, Jendrik,  Anika 08:41 5:44 14283

Lussi, Dierikon Theres, Marina, Samuel,  Ramon 09:05 6:00 14284

Lussi, Rotkreuz Patricia, Nicolas, Mila,  Luis 12:07 8:01 14149

Lustenberger, Dierikon Thomas, Nino 09:16 6:07 12113

Lustenberger, Emmen Ivo, Luc 08:39 5:43 12111

Lustenberger, Luzern Thomas, Marlis, Raphael,  Gianna 13:58 9:14 14150

Lütenegger, Adligenswil Svenja, Simon, Lia,  Nevin 07:53 5:13 14151

Lüthi, Beromünster Sabrina, Noelia 10:51 7:10 12114

Lüthi, Ebikon Iris, Niklas,  Ina 08:16 5:28 13053

Lüthy, Eschenbach Stefan, Nicole, Fynn 07:53 5:12 13054

Mächler, Mühlau Daniela, Lara,  Julia 10:58 7:15 13055

Maisano, Luzern Silvio, Alessio-Thiago 08:21 5:31 12115

Maissen, Horw Stefan, Lily 07:44 5:06 12116

Mancera, Luzern José, Elina 19:16 12:45 12117

Marino, Willisau Tamara, Michele, Emma 08:27 5:35 13118

Marti, Luzern Sandra, Benny, Milia 10:56 7:14 13056

Marti, Schwarzenberg LU Franziska, Fabian, Lara,  Lena 10:58 7:15 14152

Martin, Meggen Sandra, Jean-Christophe, Lou Sophia 10:10 6:43 13057

Martin, Rothenburg Isabel, Samuel, Lenny Lou,  Henri Lee 10:08 6:42 14153

Matacun, Luzern Zarko, Katarina, Nicolas,  Daniel, Nora 11:23 7:31 15033

Mathis, Luzern Alex, Daniela, Vera,  Leo 09:08 6:02 14154

Matter, Oberkirch LU Daniela, Malina 11:42 7:44 12119

Mattmann, Malters Corinne, Yann 08:23 5:32 12120

Medic, Luzern Ante, Noé 10:14 6:46 12121

Meens, Meggen Bennie, Yuna,  Malou 14:21 9:29 13058

Meier, Ebikon Rene, Andrea, Fabiana,  Ramon 13:05 8:39 14285

Meier, Horw Sandro, Lynn,  Maeva 15:42 10:23 13110

Meier, Luzern Oliver, Mia 10:29 6:56 12124

Meier, Luzern Samantha, Tim 08:43 5:46 12125
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Meier, Malters Christian, Meier 10:39 7:03 12122

Meier, Morgarten Marco, Renate, Gian,  Neela 07:20 4:51 14155

Meier, St. Erhard Sabrina, Manuela, Yara,  Raya, Fabian, Jana 07:45 5:07 16002

Meierhans, Thalwil Andrea, Lina 16:07 10:40 12126

Meile, Luzern Franziska, Mano, Sonea,  Nevio 08:27 5:35 14156

Merkli, Aristau Reto, Siro Alessio 10:19 6:49 12127

Merz, Luzern Linus, Nino 07:55 5:14 12128

Metz, Adligenswil Cornelia, Joshua 08:55 5:54 12129

Meyer, Adligenswil Raphael, Noel 10:17 6:48 12130

Ming, Buchrain Anja, Mauro, Aaron 07:44 5:07 13060

Molitierno, Sempach Maurizio, Martin, Mayla,  Nuria 10:52 7:11 15094

Mollet, Wolhusen Thomas, Noa,  Janis, Lena, Anina 08:30 5:37 15034

Moretti, Inwil Andrea, Marc, Luc,  Malea 06:40 4:24 14157

Moser, Rothenburg Matthias, Petra, Nela 10:09 6:42 13061

Muff, Rothenburg Patrick, Alexandra, Erik,  Amadea 10:25 6:53 14158

Mühle, Dallenwil André, Sarah, Julian,  Raphael, Elina 10:37 7:01 15035

Mühlemann, Horw Mathias, Rita, Eva,  Silja 08:51 5:51 14286

Mulle, Schwarzenberg LU Patrizia, Kaja 08:58 5:55 12132

Müller-Betschart, Goldau Silvia, Pascal, Delio,  Linda 09:34 6:19 14162

Müller-Riverendo, Malters Sabrina, Lina 09:18 6:09 12237

Müller, 6006 Luzern Roman, Alina 11:50 7:49 12135

Müller, Ballwil Andreas, Sandra, Anina,  Eline 10:01 6:37 14159

Müller, Emmetten Stefan P., Tamara, Emilia,  Aurelio, Romeo 09:18 6:09 15036

Müller, Horw Remo, Evelyn, Luana,  Ben 08:02 5:18 14161

Müller, Kastanienbaum Pascal, Sabina, Fynn,  Lian 09:20 6:10 14160

Müller, Luzern Moritz, Ruven,  Clor 12:18 8:08 15101

Müller, Ruswil Prisca, Nelio 11:59 7:56 12133

Murer Schmidiger, Willisau Simone, Ernst, Joana 07:47 5:08 13062

Muri, Luzern Stephanie, Randy, Joshua,  Emma, Emil 10:38 7:02 15037

Muslic, Luzern Azmir, Nela 10:22 6:51 12225

Nagel-Wallimann, Hünenberg Doris, Leo 11:29 7:35 12136

Nagel-Wallimann, Hünenberg Doris, Ben 08:14 5:26 12137

Nef, Luzern Ueli, Jeremias,  Jacob 07:23 4:53 13119

Neuhold, Luzern Verena, Christian, Hannah 09:36 6:21 13063

Nick, Triengen Karin, Martin, Ronja,  Rahel 10:14 6:46 14163

Niederberger, Schwarzenberg LU Manuela, Peter, Nik,  Julia 11:04 7:19 14164

Nigg, Zürich Laura, Antonia Lilith 08:33 5:39 12138

Nogara, Adligenswil Sandro, Susanne, Alina,  Marco 08:35 5:40 14165

Noller, Luzern Wendy, Timothy, Adelaide,  Theodore 10:47 7:08 14166

Nufer, Rain Philipp, Nicole, Fiona,  Emma 12:26 8:13 14167

Nuñez, Luzern Angela, Antonio, Ximena,  Camila 14:06 9:19 14168

Nussbaum, Malters Sabrina, Noelle 07:50 5:11 12140

Oberli, Hochdorf Patrizia, Markus, Fiona,  Joel 09:49 6:29 14169

Odermatt, Arth Judith, Basil,  Lilly 10:00 6:36 13064

Oehen, Hochdorf Rafael, Janine, Yara 07:33 4:59 15104

Oetterli, Udligenswil Matthias, Lian,  Nevin, Ella 06:35 4:21 14170

Omaren, Luzern Farid, Lia-Sophie,  Jan-Laurin 09:39 6:23 13065

Oppliger-Nick, Uerkheim Monika, Hans, Yanik,  Livio, Julian 09:22 6:12 15039

Osterwalder, Küssnacht Corina, Tobias, Rea,  Naila, Delia 10:40 7:03 15078

Oswald, Luzern Marco, Nicolas,  Robin 07:54 5:13 13066
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Ott, Horw Oliver, Chinelo-Ivana, Ivy,  Ava 08:56 5:54 14171

Ottiger, Luzern Roman, Barbara, Mattis,  Hanna 08:08 5:22 14287

Ottiger, Nottwil Manuel, Alea 13:03 8:38 12141

Peer, Luzern Giacumin, Olivia, Niculin,  Sarina 07:46 5:08 14172

Peinsold, Sachseln Fabienne, Martin, Enya,  Julie 13:56 9:13 14173

Pellandini, Gorduno Nina, Andrea, Lia,  Flavio 09:16 6:07 14174

Persi, Root Karin, Marco, Matteo 08:07 5:22 13067

Peter, Neuenkirch Monika, Stefan, Lukas,  Michelle 09:38 6:22 14176

Peter, Rothenburg Marianne, Stefan, Marvin,  Timo, Anouk 11:36 7:40 15040

Peter, Sursee Jolanda, Anna, Ian,  Zoey 11:00 7:16 14175

Pfyffer, Luzern Andrea, Roger, Elin,  Mila 08:07 5:21 14177

Pilloud Emmenegger, Rotkreuz Janine, Michael, Marius,  Nicolas 11:52 7:51 14178

Plüss, Luzern Ramona, René, Céline,  Leon 16:42 11:02 15091

Plüss, Meggen Mirco, Denise, Malin,  Selma, Paula 09:37 6:21 15041

Plüss, Obernau Karen, Luca 07:58 5:16 12142

Polloni, Luzern Marco, Jeannette, Noah,  David 09:05 6:00 14179

Portmann, Cham Jacqueline, Yannick 09:12 6:05 12145

Portmann, Ebikon Aschi, Nadia, Laura,  Luca, Livia 12:23 8:11 15042

Portmann, Hochdorf Edith, Jonas 10:32 6:58 12144

Portmann, Luzern Danny, Ryan 06:58 4:36 12143

Portmann, Rain Nicole, Markus, Janis,  Leano, Noemi 09:30 6:17 15043

Portmann, Rothenburg Simone, Hannah 09:35 6:20 12146

Portmann, Sursee Adrian, Silvia, Mael,  Lino 08:17 5:29 14180

Rabel, Horw Claudia, Armando, Enea,  Lian 12:20 8:10 14181

Reber, Sursee Petra, Joëlle Nina 15:56 10:32 12148

Reber, Wolhusen Stefan, Simone, Jana,  Fabio 08:48 5:49 14182

Reifer, Cham 2 Assaf, Noa, Yahli,  Guy 10:29 6:56 14183

Renggli, Bern Désirée, Ennio 12:13 8:05 12149

Reufer, Emmen Michael, Julia,  Lena 08:39 5:43 13069

Rey, Rain Sujatha, Rouven, Saira,  Syara 09:34 6:19 14184

Riedo-Amrein, Ruswil Daniela, Jana 09:46 6:27 12226

Riedo, Luzern Martin, Finn,  Tobin 12:07 8:01 13070

Riedo, Ruswil Andrea, Sophie,  Henry 08:29 5:36 13111

Riedweg, Dagmersellen Susanne, Seline,  Salome 10:13 6:45 13071

Rieser, Neuheim Angela, Dario 08:41 5:44 12150

Rieser, Neuheim Marcel, Yannik 07:49 5:10 12151

Rietmann, Horw Corinne, Roger, Sven,  Diego 08:40 5:44 14185

Rigert, Meggen Raphael, Kathrine, Villads,  Elinor 09:10 6:04 14186

Rippstein Bornhövd, Meierskappel Fabian, Nova,  Levi, Suvi 09:19 6:10 14187

Rohleder, Nottwil Katja, Boris, Till,  Nils 09:52 6:31 14188

Rohrer, Büren NW Werner, Eva, Melissa,  Matteo 08:05 5:20 14189

Roller, Meggen Tobias, Fynn 08:11 5:24 12152

Roschi, Schachen LU Lukas, Andrea, Rafael,  Samuel 11:02 7:17 14190

Roth, Geuensee Daniel, Nico 07:55 5:13 12153

Röthlin, Udligenswil Ruth, Erwin, Louie,  Milena, Jonas 08:51 5:51 15079

Rüedi, Malters Jael, Hannes, Theo,  Levio 13:21 8:50 14191

Rüegg, Sarnen Sybille, Roman, Jon,  Severin 11:33 7:38 14192

Rüegger, Kriens Pascal, Peter, Livia,  Nevio 10:55 7:13 14193

Ruoss, Sins Bruno, Ann-Sofie 07:16 4:48 12154

Rutishauser, Cham Cécile, Silja,  Carla 09:21 6:11 13072
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Rütter, Inwil Thomas, Petra, Cédric,  Charlene, Cloé 07:19 4:50 15044

Rüttimann, Hellbühl Reto, Gian,  Yves, Marla 08:34 5:39 14194

Rüttimann, Luzern Samuel, Alexandra 08:49 5:50 12155

Ryser, Luzern Simon, Linus 08:31 5:38 12027

Ryser, Rothenburg Thomas, Nino 11:54 7:52 12156

Ryser, Rothenburg Bernhard, Ana 09:11 6:04 12157

Sager, Luzern Pädi Flavia, Sophie 10:45 7:06 12158

Salzmann, Kriens Petra, Anna, Aron,  Lukas 08:09 5:23 14195

Sarri, Emmenbrücke Claudia, Leandro 09:17 6:08 12159

Schacher, Buchrain Beat, Seraina 08:30 5:37 12160

Schaffhauser, Buchrain Marcel, Andrea, Sara,  Alina 07:45 5:07 14196

Schaffner, Luzern Marco, Karin, Levi 09:28 6:15 13073

Schafroth, Kriens Corinne, Michel, Mats 11:20 7:29 13074

Schärli, Cham Thomas, Marco, Nayra,  Zoé 08:00 5:17 14198

Schärli, Nebikon Christina, Simone 10:20 6:50 12227

Schärli, Rotkreuz Kilian, Claudia, Daria,  Sienna 10:51 7:10 14197

Schäuble, Luzern Mario, Noëlle 09:41 6:24 12161

Scheiber, Kriens Fabian, Catrin, Sara,  Ceira 09:48 6:29 14288

Scheiber, Stallikon Jeannine, Lennart, Niklas,  Kilian 08:08 5:22 14199

Scheidegger, Ebikon Astrid, Michael, Lion,  Jaro 09:24 6:13 14295

Schenker, Luzern André, Juliana, Lina,  Seraina, Emilia 09:06 6:01 15045

Scherer, Hochdorf Christof, Martina, Jonas 06:18 4:10 13075

Schibig, Ebikon Geraldine, Benjamin 08:44 5:46 12162

Schilt, Hohenrain Marion, Martin, Chiara,  Mayra 09:04 5:59 14200

Schlüssel, Nebikon Roger, Claudia, Enya 10:17 6:48 13077

Schmid, Bern Thomas, Gian 07:19 4:50 12164

Schmid, Bern Thomas, Thomas, Noé 18:09 12:00 13078

Schmid, Buttisholz Roger, Giulia,  Gianluca, Amanda 09:06 6:00 14201

Schmid, Hergiswil NW Marco, Matilda 10:03 6:39 12163

Schmid, Horw Sandra, Adrian, Niklas,  Elias, Ladina 07:17 4:49 15047

Schmid, Luzern Raphaela, Philipp, Mateo,  Henry, Pablo 08:19 5:30 15046

Schmidiger, Luzern Christian, Malia 10:02 6:38 12166

Schmidiger, Neudorf Barbara, Noah 08:58 5:56 12165

Schmidiger, Rain Adrian, Rita, Lukas,  Elin 10:22 6:51 14202

Schmidiger, Willisau Raphael, Eliane, Lianne 11:19 7:29 13079

Schmidt, Neuenkirch Carla, Michael / Mike, Lou 09:59 6:36 13080

Schnarwiler, Eschenbach LU René, Eline 07:08 4:43 12167

Schneider, Arth Sofia, Ruedi, Finn 24:18 16:05 13081

Schneider, Kastanienbaum René, Gil 10:16 6:47 12168

Schnell, Luzern Fabian, Jasmin, Livio 09:02 5:58 13082

Schnider, Rothenburg Tanja, Marcel, Joel Anthony,  Melanie Yael, Sandro Rico 14:33 9:37 15048

Schnüriger, Emmenbrücke Tobias, Liv,  Elin 09:06 6:01 13083

Schnyder, Eschenbach Patrick, Claudia, Noé,  Nerea 11:43 7:45 14204

Schnyder, Malters Patrick, Sven 08:02 5:18 12169

Schoedler, Kriens Cathy, Valeria, Hanna,  Janis 13:07 8:41 14205

Schraner, Adligenswil Cornelia, Urs, Leila,  Aline, Valeria 13:56 9:13 15049

Schubiger, Eschenbach LU Reto, Nicole, Maris 11:55 7:53 13120

Schüle, Reiden Ursina, Eleas,  Lean, Nandrin 08:50 5:50 14206

Schuler, Arosa Roland, Sandra, Jaël,  Noé, Anik 06:52 4:32 15050

Schuler, Steinen Corina, Sophia 07:18 4:49 12170
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Schulthess, Meggen Matthias, Petra, David,  Samuel 07:09 4:44 14207

Schürch, Luzern Marcel, Myriam, Lenny,  Nino 11:04 7:19 14208

Schürmann, Luzern Corina, Thomi, Lenia,  Elina 10:55 7:13 14209

Schürmann, Luzern Philipp, Sandra, Laurin,  Aline 07:59 5:16 14210

Schürmann, Rothenburg Evelyne, Christoph, Jeremy,  Lynn, Morris 09:34 6:19 15051

Schwander, Luzern Daniel, Ella,  Lina 09:16 6:07 13084

Schwander, Rothenburg Evelyne, Markus, Neal,  Even 08:32 5:38 14211

Schwarzentruber, Kriens Rahel, Tim,  Cleo, Benji 10:42 7:04 14289

Schwarzentruber, Luzern Iris, Aurora 12:04 7:58 12171

Schwingruber, Luzern Katrin, Theodor,  Klara 10:12 6:45 13085

Segat, Niederrohrdorf Simone, Simon, Matteo,  Dario, Sophia 12:02 7:57 15052

Seiler, Hochdorf Petra, Andreas, Simon,  Anic, Aurel 09:44 6:26 15053

Seiler, Rain Lucia, Thomas, Lio,  Ben 08:47 5:48 14212

Seiz, Rotkreuz Beatrice, Reto, Miro,  Yori 13:18 8:48 14213

Senn, Rothenburg Claudio, Chanel 07:51 5:11 12172

Sersa, Kerns André, Niklas 08:14 5:26 12238

Sidler-Birchler, Küssnacht am Rigi Corina, Roland, Rafael,  Ilenia 18:37 12:19 14215

Sidler, Luzern Karin, Erwin, Maëlle,  Yanice, Lienne 06:57 4:35 15054

Sidler, Obernau Rolf, Selina, Mara,  Anouk 07:28 4:56 14214

Siebrits, Adligenswil Fiona, Morne, Francesca 09:29 6:16 13086

Sigrist, Luzern Katja, Lou 07:41 5:05 12173

Simone, Ruswil Wüst, Rion,  Pepe 11:47 7:47 13087

Solèr, Luzern Anna, Marco, Maila,  Ramon 16:25 10:51 14216

Stadelmann, Entlebuch Manuela, Patrick, Fabio,  Giulia 09:44 6:26 14218

Stadelmann, Hildisrieden Marcel, Sabine, Anna,  Eric 08:04 5:20 14219

Stadelmann, Inwil Fabienne, Lars 15:09 10:01 12174

Stadler, Rotkreuz Luzia, David, Lisa,  Elin 09:04 5:59 14220

Stahel Charrière, Schüpfheim Nicole, Michel, Lionel,  Lucien 07:01 4:38 14221

Stalder, Luzern Jasmin, Philippe, Henrik,  Zola 11:49 7:49 14296

Stalder, Nottwil Esther, Michael, Nick,  Finn, Linda 07:02 4:39 15055

Stalder, Rothenburg Peter, Sabina, Henrik,  Ben 12:34 8:19 14222

Stalder, Ruswil Michèle, Jan, Christina 08:27 5:35 13089

Stamm- Amrein, 6018 Buttisholz Stephanie, Lina 08:25 5:34 12175

Stamm, Buttisholz Daniel, Luisa 08:25 5:34 12176

Stampfli, Augst BL Nicole, Christoph, Lean,  Alyssa 08:24 5:33 14223

Stampfli, Luzern Janine, Emma 10:01 6:37 12177

Staub, Luzern Karin, Maceo 09:02 5:58 12179

Staub, Steinhausen Jasmin, Yael 16:52 11:09 12178

Steinmann, Sennwald Petra, Philipp, Anik,  Jonas 09:47 6:28 14224

Stirnimann, Buchrain Tamara, Thomas, Samea,  Liano, Loana 08:17 5:28 15056

Stirnimann, Hergiswil NW Fabia, Gian,  Gino 08:55 5:54 15088

Stirnimann, Kriens Ruedi, Isabelle, Noah,  Lenja 07:38 5:02 14226

Stocker, Ebikon Martin, Neil,  Liam 10:38 7:01 13121

Stofer, Sempach Claudia, Adrian, Alena,  Nino 08:29 5:36 14227

Strohbach, Kriens Andrea, Marlon Leon 10:31 6:57 12180

Stucki, Udligenswil Rolf, Shiva, Mona,  Elina 10:46 7:07 14228

Studer, Luzern Barbara, Ella 10:34 6:59 12181

Studer, Luzern Guy, Gabriel 10:02 6:38 12183

Studer, Meggen Franziska, Elias,  Emma 09:35 6:20 13122

Studer, Rothenburg Daniel, Benjamin 10:25 6:53 12182
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Stuppan, Sachseln Sabine, Roland, Anna,  Eva, Paula 14:13 9:24 15057

Stutz, Rothenburg Christoph, Cornelia, Seraj,  Loui 13:35 8:59 14229

Sudler, Buochs Thomas, Karin, Laura,  Melina 11:05 7:19 14230

Sumi, Brunnen Lieve, Thomas, Lieve,  Laurien 09:03 5:59 14231

Summermatter, Burg Priska, Samuel, Yael,  Anic 09:32 6:18 14232

Suppiger, Binningen Philipp, Hailey 09:18 6:09 12184

Suter, Luzern Anna, Neo 07:33 4:59 12185

Swienty, Kriens Jana, Thomas, Johanna,  Simon 12:18 8:08 14233

Tanner, Schachen LU Paul, Joel 10:56 7:14 12186

Thali, Hellbühl Manuela, André, Mattia 09:37 6:21 13090

Thali, Luzern Marco, Lia 08:30 5:37 12187

Thalmann, Buchrain Christian, Helene, Pascal,  Anja 10:48 7:08 14234

Thalmann, Ebikon Corina, Cedric 09:39 6:23 12188

Theiler, Inwil Stefan, Lina 10:22 6:51 12191

Theiler, Rothenburg Nicole, Emma 11:12 7:24 12190

Theiler, Rothenburg Judith, Hansruedi, Yanis,  Alea, Laura 14:07 9:20 15058

Thiele, Luzern Thomas, Anna Paula 09:59 6:36 12192

Thoma, Baar Regula, Lukas, Laura,  Eric 08:11 5:24 14235

Tobler, Luzern Nicole, Stefan, Joris,  Lisa, Nina 07:01 4:38 15059

Tolusso, Sursee Nadja, Matthias, Noe,  Liv, Henri 10:11 6:44 15060

Tondello, Emmenbrücke Andrea, Matteo 11:25 7:33 12193

Tresch, Altdorf UR David, Emma,  Arlette 08:27 5:35 13091

Tresch, Luzern Pascal, Iria 10:21 6:51 12194

Tresch, Wolfenschiessen Philipp, Nadja, Emma,  Leah, Elisa 12:40 8:22 15061

Troxler, Auw Michael, Mauro,  Julia 10:30 6:57 13093

Troxler, Ebikon Andreas, Fiona, Hannah,  Jonas, Solvej 11:09 7:22 15062

Troxler, Walchwil Andreas, Korina, Michi 08:02 5:19 13092

Truttmann, Ebikon Nicole, Kretz 10:00 6:36 12195

Tschanz, Buchrain Roman, Nino 07:58 5:16 15089

Tschopp, Eich Christine, Nora 11:56 7:53 12196

Twerenbold, Inwil Ivo, Silija 07:14 4:47 12197

Ulrich, Kloten Laura, Zazou,  Leal 07:02 4:38 13094

Vallata, Beckenried Markus, Rea, Gian,  Elena 08:57 5:55 14237

Vidal-Baillo, Rain Chantal, Maleah,  Jalen 12:25 8:12 13095

Villiger, Horw Manuel, Louisa 08:48 5:49 12198

Villiger, Horw Manuel, Annique 10:47 7:07 12199

Vogel, Entlebuch Daniel, Damian 11:48 7:48 12200

Vogel, Schwarzenberg LU Markus, Malin 09:36 6:20 12239

Vogt, Horw Pascal, Cardoso 09:12 6:05 12201

von Ah, Luzern Roger, Linda,  Maura 08:06 5:21 13096

Vontobel, Sursee Samuel, Levin,  Mael, Nevio 13:39 9:02 14239

Wagner, Zell Jolanda, Andrina,  Julian, Enja 10:26 6:54 14240

Waldispühl, Eschenbach LU Steve, Liam 07:43 5:06 12202

Walker, Hünenberg Nicole, Michael, Lisa,  Leon 09:09 6:03 14241

Walker, Sattel Stefan, Petra, Yael,  Anjo 08:50 5:50 14242

Waltert, Sachseln Michèle, Janik 08:12 5:25 12203

Waser, Emmenbrücke Manuel, Salome, Leon,  Sina, Max 07:03 4:40 15063

Waser, Rothenburg Melanie, Alexander, Joan,  Lion 07:22 4:52 14243

Weber, Luzern Yvonne, Noelia Salomé 09:27 6:15 12205

Weber, Luzern Konstantin, Lukas, Quinn Matteo 12:00 7:56 13123
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Weber, Luzern Thomas, Martina, Emily,  Kayla 10:59 7:16 14244

Weber, Neuenkirch Dominik, Elin 10:41 7:04 12204

Wehrmüller, Buchrain Ivo, Nando 07:19 4:50 12206

Weltert, Luzern André, Lia 09:58 6:35 12207

Wernli Sonderegger, Luzern Veronica, Roger, Lukas,  Julia 06:13 4:06 14245

Wey, Hochdorf Beat, Daniela, Damian,  Nicolas 09:17 6:08 14246

Wicki, Neuenkirch Stefanie, Patrick, Alina,  Kilian 12:05 8:00 14247

Widmer, Eschenbach Petra, Marcel, Lukas,  Lionel, Livio 10:15 6:46 15064

Widmer, Gelfingen Albert, Sandra, Luca,  Nelio 10:29 6:56 14248

Widmer, Inwil Joe, Leonie 07:51 5:11 12208

Widmer, Luzern Lea, Enea 08:30 5:37 12228

Widrig, Luzern Tobias, Nathalja, Stella 12:49 8:28 13098

Wiede, Buonas Torsten, Alexander 10:10 6:43 12209

Wiest, St. Niklausen Denise, Marc, Malina,  Niklas 09:14 6:06 14249

Wiler, Schötz Sandra, Théo 08:39 5:43 12210

Willimann, Schenkon Martina, Hubert, Leano,  Malea 07:03 4:39 14290

Winiger, Horw Pirmin, Yvonne, Leonie 09:46 6:27 13099

Winklehner, Bremgarten b. Bern Thomas, Noé 11:25 7:33 12211

Witzig, Luzern Jonas, Tim,  Matti, Sara 10:22 6:51 14251

Wolf, Nebikon Lukas, Jolanda, Moreno,  Malea 07:23 4:53 14252

Wüest, Adligenswil Natalie, Sam 08:39 5:43 12213

Wüest, Ettiswil Armin, Kathrin, Leon,  Henry, Emma 08:36 5:41 15065

Wunderli, Aeugst am Albis Samuel, Nadja, Anja,  Nina, Emma 07:35 5:01 15066

Würsch, Meggen Kathrin, Aurel 10:03 6:39 12214

Würsch, Sempach Station Yvonne, Roman, Lynn 11:42 7:44 13101

Wüthrich, Brittnau Yvonne, Bruno, Jil,  Cloé 11:53 7:51 14253

Wymann, Emmenbrücke Andy, Leon,  Morris 09:09 6:03 13102

Wyrsch, Beckenried Daniel, Dario 07:50 5:10 12229

Wyrsch, Kerns Marco, Bernadette, Nando,  Emanuel 10:16 6:47 14254

Wyss-Wymann, Kappel SO Schweiz Sandra, Pascal, Elin,  Malea 11:10 7:23 14256

Wyss, Hergiswil Martina, Andy, Cheyenne,  Jamilo 08:12 5:25 14291

Wyss, Sursee Reto, Claudia, Daria,  Eline 07:24 4:53 14255

Yokota, Uster Yuya, Atsuko, Meisa,  Satsuki, Aoshi 08:50 5:50 15067

Zahler, Dagmersellen Petra, Beat, Mattia,  Jonah 08:45 5:47 14257

Zander, Luzern Andrea, Thilo, Karl,  Frieda, Lilli 09:33 6:19 15084

Zberg, Hergiswil NW Stephanie, Flavio, Moreno,  Roberta 07:09 4:43 14259

Zberg, Horw Marco, Dominique, Lio Maurin,  Valentina Zoe 08:41 5:44 14258

Zehnder, Oberkirch LU Oliver, Sarah, Lena,  Sofie, Anna 09:29 6:16 15068

Zeier, Luzern Philipp, Samira 11:50 7:50 12036

Zemp, Egolzwil Stefan, Martina, Fabio,  Mattia, Elena 07:15 4:47 15069

Zemp, Eschenbach LU André, Matteo,  Dario 08:35 5:40 13103

Zemp, Wolhusen Remo, Melanie, Ronja,  Mael 09:12 6:05 14260

Zettel, Rickenbach Brigitte, Enya 14:45 9:45 12215

Zettel, Rickenbach Thomas, Henry 10:36 7:00 12216

Zielke, Luzern Cristina, Mia Lou 12:09 8:02 12217

Zimmermann, Gockhausen Sabine, Werner, Julian,  Laura 08:41 5:44 14261

Zimmermann, Ibach Ivo, Mirko, Linus,  Felix, David, Lena 10:48 7:08 16003

Zimmermann, Vitznau Barbara, Yanick 08:26 5:34 12218

Ziswiler-Wicki, Eschenbach LU Andrea, Lara 07:04 4:40 12219

Zürcher, Unterägeri Renate, Ramona 08:16 5:28 12220
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Zurfluh, Merenschwand Silvia, Adrian, Sophia,  Andrin 09:54 6:33 14262

Zurkinden, Adligenswil Raphaela, Matteo 11:56 7:53 12240

DNS
Beck, Rothenburg Patrick 15085

Betschart, Luzern Sandra, Oliver, Raphael,  Linda 14023

Birchler, Küssnacht am Rigi Franziska, Reto, Svea,  Gwen 14028

Bisegger, Emmenbrücke Ivo, Manon 12021

Bissig-Amrein, Isenthal Susanne, Milena 12022

Bösch, Rothenburg Nina, Matteo,  Ronja 13008

Braun, Wilen Bianca, Bruno, Belinda,  Barla, Basil 15071

Brönnimann, Emmenbrücke René, Zoé,  Pascal 13010

Burger, Luzern Andreas, Yuri 12037

Burri, Schwarzenberg LU Marcel, Claudia, Elin,  Sarina 14047

Caminada Barazzutti, Lenzburg Mirjam, Jonas, Alessandro 13015

Castelletti, Ebikon Orfeo, Sibylle, Aina,  Nerea, Arun 15072

Chambi, Hochdorf Isaac, Rumi 12042

Di Mercurio, Buttisholz Angie, Isabella 12044

Dobler, Meggen Thomas, Sabrina, Enzo,  Lilly, Nina 15012

Dörflinger, Mettmenstetten Corinne, Simon, Ronja,  Raphael 14055

Egli, Oberkirch LU Daniel, Sibylle, Moritz 13022

Erzinger, Emmenbrücke Martina, Yanic 12052

Farina, Rothenburg Sandro, Regula, Giuliano,  Giada 14065

Frei, Buchrain Marcel, Kevin, Tiara,  Giulia 14070

Garand, Aettenschwil Tracy, Eric, Eloise,  Leana 14078

Geisser, Engelberg Tanya, René, Lina,  Ben, Gino 15017

Giroud, Kallern Luigia, Simon, Gianluca 13030

Gisler, Luzern Markus, Fabiola, Julian,  Luisa 14274

Gjergji, Zell LU Leonard, Albina, Fiona 13032

Greber, Zell LU Markus, Heidi, Alex,  Dario 14083

Gruber, Horw Leo, Selma,  Solène, Ava 14275

Gut, Horw Andreas, Jason, Josephine,  Dean Aaron 14087

Habegger, Luzern Cyrill, Julian 12069

Halbeisen, Buchrain Roger, Nina 12074

Heer, Luzern Daniel, Timo,  Mila 13035

Hermann, Horw Sonja, Noah,  Luca, Yanis 14099

Hofstetter, Gunzwil Celina, Ramona, Lio,  Lian 14105

Hurschler, Engelberg Andrea, Paulo, Laura,  Julia 14110

Huser, Ennetbühl Ursina, Ruedi,  Ursina, Andrin, Sandro 15024

Kalbermatten, Grosswangen Aldo, Leonie 12097

Koller, Ballwil Andre, Sonja, Leano 13048

Kretz, Emmenbrücke Nora, Erwin, Nina,  Mona, Silas 15028

Lange, Luzern Alexander, Noah 12108

Linder, Luzern Marco, Vanessa, Finn,  Nilas 14146

Lustenberger, Luzern Silvia, Leane Kim 12112

Martinelli, Luzern Antonio, Andres 12118

Meszaros, Stansstad Gabor, Judit, Anna 13059

Mirasolo, Malters Sandro, Matti 12131

Müller, Zug Rolf, Liam 12134

Nigg, Luzern Sarah, Madlaina Margrith 12139
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DNS
Obrist, Alpnach Bianca, Remo, Mia,  Alessia, Levin 15038

Pfenninger, Beromünster Martina, Pascal, Elin 13068

Rast Naef, Kriens Manuela, Matilda 12147

Scherrer, Zug Thomas, Janine, Livio 13076

Schnarwyler, Cham Pascal, Cristina, Vivienne,  Laura 14203

Sommer, Grosswangen Roland, Luca-Silvano,  Nino-Danilo, Fabio-Manolo 14217

Stirnimann, Römerswil LU Ivo, Marianne, Nico,  Ramon 14225

Theiler, Zürich Lucia, Paula 12189

Thürig, Ebikon Evelyne, Michael, Nael,  Niah 14236

Vogel, Ruswil Jacqueline, Jörg, Magdalena,  Vincent 14238

Weniger, Luzern Mirjam, Emma,  Milena 13097

Wüest, Emmenbrücke Michael, Phil 12212

Zwyssig, Seedorf UR Marco, Simone, Zwyssig,  Laura 14263
#761 participants
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